PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Willams Advanced Materials Inc.				03/16/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Name: Materion Advanced Materials Technologies and Services Inc.					
Street Address: 2978 Main Street					
City: Buffalo					
State/Country: NEW YORK					
Postal Code: 14214					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6					
Property Type		Number			
		7033730			
		6755944			
		6390353			
		D529057			
		7871563			
Application Number: 129		2996	825		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (585)295-4401 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 585-295-4400 Email: ekinsley@hblaw.com Correspondent Name: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP Address Line 1: 2000 HSBC Plaza, 100 Chestnut Street Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3050140		
				PATENT	

Total Attachments: 3
source=NYS DOS Change of Name MATERION#page1.tif
source=NYS DOS Change of Name MATERION#page2.tif
source=NYS DOS Change of Name MATERION#page3.tif

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on March 16, 2011.

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 05/09

PATENT REEL: 026008 FRAME: 0586

CT-07

110308000

New York State Department of State Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue Albany, NY 12231 www.dos.state.ny.us

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Williams Advanced Materials Inc.

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation) Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Williams Advanced Materials Inc.

If the name of the corporation has been changed, the name under which it was formed is: Williams Gold Refining Corporation

SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is: December 16, 1912

THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:

(Set forth each amendment in a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For example, an amendment changing the name of the corporation would read as follows: Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the corporation name is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the corporation is ... (new name) ...)

Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to

the name of the corporation

is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST:

: The name of the corporation is Materion Advanced Materials Technologies

and Services Inc.

DOS-1554-f-l (Rev. 04/10) NY006 - 05/05/2010 C T System Online Page 1 of 3

110308000179

Paragraph of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to

is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FOURTH: The certificate of amendment was authorized by: (Check the appropriate box)

The vote of the board of directors followed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of shareholders.

The vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares.

Signature)

(Name of Signer) Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary

Michael C. Hasychak

(Title of Signer)

DOS-1554-f-1 (Rev. 04/10) NY006 - 05/05/2010 C T System Online

Ŭ

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026008 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 03/23/2011